

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023**

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Sachin D. Kadam for the Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 20 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 4 July 2023.

2. Till the next date there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'b'.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)