

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Seema Sarnaik alongwith Mr. Sachin Kadam for the Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 14 JULY 2023

P.C. :-

. List the Petition on 21 July 2023. Interim order to continue till next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)