

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (vaishav) And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Kadam for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 4th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 21/08/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)