

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and Anr.	...Petitioners
Versus	
Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr.	...Respondents

- Ms. Seema Sarnaik i/b. Sachin D. Kadam, for the Petitioners.
- Mr. J.D. Khairnar, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 21st AUGUST 2023**

P.C.:

1. Ms. Seema Sarnaik, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that affidavit-in-reply has been filed on 17th July 2023. She seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Let such rejoinder be field on or before 30th August 2023.
3. Stand over to **31st August 2023**. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]