



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagai (Vaishav) and Anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr

.....Respondents

Ms. Seema Sarnaik alongwith Mr. Sachin Kadam for the Petitioners
Mr. Jayendra D. Khairnar for the Respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that they are in process of challenging the order under the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005. ('DV Act')
2. Stand over to 4th March 2024.
3. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to take instructions with respect to status of the proceedings under the DV Act.

4. List the Petition under the caption for 'Urgent Admission' on the next date.
5. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]