



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagai (Vaishav) and Anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr

.....Respondents

None for the petitioners

Mr. Mufeez Ansari i/b Mr. Jayendra Khairnar for the respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. None for the petitioners. Stand over to 24th June 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]