

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7231 OF 2023.

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and Anr.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Sachin Kadam for the petitioners.

Mr. Mufeez Ansari i/b Mr. Jayendra Khairnar for the respondents.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 25th June, 2024.

P. C. :

- 1.** Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board.
- 2.** Application has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief which was operating till today.
- 3.** List the petition for further consideration on **1st July 2024** under the caption "For Circulation".
- 4.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]