

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (vaishav) And Anr PETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi And Anr RESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Kadam for Petitioner

Mr. Prashant Jadhav i/b Mr. J. D. Khairnar for Respondent

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State

Mentioned

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
 DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 20th September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 04/10/2024. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)