

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (vaishav) And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr Sachin Kadam, Adv for Petitioner

Mr Hemant Hasnule i/b Mr J D Khairnar, Adv for Respondent

Ms Tanu Bhatia, AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 4th October, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of counsel appearing for the
Appellant/Petitioner, stand over to
23/10/2024. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to
continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)