



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and Anr.

... Petitioners.

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr.

... Respondents.

Ms. Seema Sarniak a/w. Mr.Sachin Kadam, for the Petitioners.
Mr. J.D. Khairnar, for the Respondent No.2.
Ms. Tanu Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 23, 2024

P. C. :

1. Ms.Sarnaik, learned Senior Advocate seeks time to take out an Interim Application to bring on record the subsequent events. At her request, stand over to **9th December, 2024.**
2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]