

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 35384 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas bairaji & Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date:
2025.06.13
17:48:51
+0530

- Ms. Seema Sarnaik a/w Mr. Sachin D. Kadam, for Petitioner.
- Mr. Vivek Joshi i/b Jayendra Khairna, for Respondents.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 13th JUNE 2025.

P. C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 35384 OF 2024

1. This Court is informed that during the pendency of the petition, respondent No.1 has expired and in that backdrop, the instant application has been filed. The respondent No.2 was granted time to file reply affidavit. It appears that reply affidavit has not been filed till date.

2. As a matter of last chance, time of three weeks to file reply affidavit in the application.

3. List the application alongwith writ petition, for further consideration on 10th July 2025.

4. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)