

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7231 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9782 OF 2025

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Bhakti Wast i/b. Mr. Sachin Kadam, for the Petitioners
Ms. Tanu Bhatia, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Shantana Chandratre, for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

P. C. :

IA No. 9782 of 2025 :-

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Let affidavit in reply be filed on or before 14th November, 2025.
3. List on 20th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]