



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9782 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) & Another ...Applicants/Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi & Another ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Ms. Seema Sarnaik, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sachin Kadam for Petitioner.
Mr. Jayendra D. Khairnar for Respondent.
Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 20th November, 2025.

P. C. :

Interim Application No. 9782 of 2025 :

1. Interim Application has been preferred seeking amendment of the Petition for bringing on record the subsequent developments. Though an objection has been raised on behalf of Respondent No. 2, considering that amendments are for the purpose of bringing subsequent developments on record, Interim Application is allowed.
2. Amendment to be carried out within period of three weeks from today.

3. Interim Application is allowed.

Writ Petition No. 7231 of 2023 :

4. Reply to be filed by the Respondents before the next date.
5. Stand over to **11th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]