



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) And Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Kadam for Petitioner.

Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks time to carry out the amendment as the papers were not available with the Registry.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended till 24th December, 2025.
3. Stand over to 9th January, 2026.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]