



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) And Anr

...Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi And Anr

...Respondents

Ms. Chaitali Pawar h/f Mr. Shantanu Chandnate for Respondent.
Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for State.
Mr. Sachin Kadam for Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The matter is wrongly on Board.
3. Stand over to **30th January, 2026.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]