



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2023**

Vishal Vijay Bairagi (Vaishav) and Anr

...Petitioners

**Versus**

Vijay Ramdas Bairagi and Anr

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Sachin D. Kadam for Petitioner.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 24, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. The matter has been listed for speaking to the minutes of order dated 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. In paragraph no. 3, the returnable date to be corrected to **8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**
3. Corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**